

2nd & Final Bill

27

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/Work - Construction of the Road					
5 yrs Maintenance from last					
Road to Ladipur at Kirthi					
Agency - Sri Kanchal Kishore					
Agreement - No - 15/14BD/2022-23					
Agreement - Value - ₹ 5889107.00					
Date of work order - 16-02-2023					
Date of Completion - 15-11-2023					
Date of Measurement - 08-09-2023					
Work done					
① Planting of trees					
by the road side					
do - as per					
specification of dir.					
of PWD					
Qty - 66 Nos.					
② 100 mm 15 grade					
boundary Paving					
do - as per					
specification of					
dir. of PWD.					
Qty - 64 Nos.					
③ Printing new letter					
and signs of my					
Phase - do - as per					
specification					
of dir. of PWD.					
Qty - 352 Nos.					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
④ Providing and fixing of typical information Board — do — as per specification & dir. p. 47. $\frac{2}{3} = 1.33$					
⑤ Construction of sub-grade and earthen shoulder do — as per specification & dir. p. 5/9					
$2 \times 1.15 \times 15.077 \times 1.15 \times 1.30 = 7.907$					
⑥ Plastering on cm (1:4) — do — as per specification & dir. p. 5/9					
$2 \times 1.15 \times 6.25 \times (1.9 + 0.6 + 0.4) = 36.25$					
$2 \times 6.20 \times (1.9 + 0.6 + 0.4) = 35.96$					
$2 \times 4 \times 0.6 \times 0.4 = 1.92$					
$2 \times 6.00 \times 1.0 = 12.00$					
$2 \times 6.20 \times 1.20 = 14.88$					
$2 \times 6.05 \times 1.10 = 13.31$					
					114.32

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑦ Painting iron posts including frames local - 10 - 01 per specification & dir. of 2/3.					
Area as vide item					
No. ② vide mss. ⑧ = 60.87 m					
Area as vide item no. ⑥					
vide mss. ⑧ = 114.32 m					
					$\text{Total} = 175.19 \text{ m}^2$
⑧ Providing and laying of a RCC type storm drain 10 cm dia as per specification & dir. of 2/3.					
					Qty = 15 m
Checked & signed					
<i>[Signature]</i>					<i>[Signature]</i>
08/09/2023					08/09/2023
A.E. Kumar					T. K. Netha - 2
Abstract of Bep					
① Clearing & grubbing road land do					
vide mss. ⑦					
0.26 Hect					$\text{Qty} = 62032.43 \text{ Hect.} \times 1612843$
② Excavation for roadway in soil do					
vide mss. ⑦					
115.50 m ³					$\text{Qty} = 99.78 \text{ m}^3 \times 11524.59$

Continuation

00 27653.02

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Box 27	653.02
(3) Construction of sub- grade & earth shoulder					
do					
910.77 m ³				vide mass (17)	
9.90 "				" P (28)	
920.67 m ³				@ 254.61/m ³	234368.50
Unit 920.50 m ³					
(4) Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material					
do					
				vide mass (17)	
23.79 m ³				@ 1893.48/m ³	45045.88
(5) Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material					
do					
				vide mass (17)	
84.84 m ³				@ 2243.86/m ³	190369.00
(6) P/U/s and Compacting stone aggrt. WB M Gr-2					
do					
				vide mass (18)	
29.37 m ³				@ 3767.18/m ³	110675.90
(7) P/U/s and Compacting stone aggrt. WB M Gr-3					
do					
				vide mass (18)	
80.30 m ³				@ 3702.04/m ³	297307.10

Continuation

C.O. 905419.59

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				85.27	5419.59
(8) Providing and applying Primer coat - do -					
				vide spec (18)	
1070.79 m ²	@	₹ 56.11/m ²			₹ 60082.02
(9) Providing and applying tack coat - do -					
				vide spec (18)	
1070.79 m ²	@	₹ 19.13/m ²			₹ 20484.21
(10) Providing, laying and rolling 15% - do -					
				vide spec (18)	
1070.79 m ²	@	₹ 214.49/m ²			₹ 229673.74
(11) Providing and applying tack coat - do -					
				vide spec (19)	
4014.75 m ²	@	₹ 15.97/m ²			₹ 64115.55
(12) Providing & rolling SABC - do -					
				vide spec (19)	
100.37 m ³	@	₹ 1306.80/m ³			₹ 1314863.51
(13) Construction of 40y lean concrete - do -					
				vide spec (19)	
3.75 m ³	@	₹ 3654.70/m ³			₹ 13705.12
				₹ 2428343.74	

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				38.7	2428343.74
(14) Construction of					
Panel cement					
concrete do					
vide MSSB (19)					
34.823 m ³	@	7560.01/m ³			263262.22
(15) RCC M15 grade					
KM Stone					
vide MSSB (20)					
(i) Ordinary KM Stone					
03 Nos.	@	2467.40/Each			7402.20
(ii) 200 mm stone (RCC Cast)					
04 Nos.	@	721.08/Each			2884.24
(16) Providing & erecting					
direction & Place					
identification do					
vide MSSB (20)					
0.96 m ²	@	14600.79/m ²			14016.75
(17) Providing and fixing					
super-reflectorised					
cautionary do					
vide MSSB (20)					
(i) 600 mm equilateral Triangle					
06 Nos.	@	4177.67/Each			25066.02
(ii) 600 mm Circular					
04 Nos.	@	4113.61/Each			16454.44
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm					
rectangular					
04 Nos.	@	3989.88/Each			15879.52
Continuation					
COF 2773309.13					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				88.7	3088525.9
(22) Providing and fixing typical Isolation Board do					
02 Nos		vide MSSB (21)			
01 "		"		P (28)	
03 Nos	(47)	9863.57/Each			29590.7
(23) E/W in excavation for foundation do					
		vide MSSB (21)			
59.60 m ³		@ ₹ 326.71/m ³			₹ 19471.91
(24) Providing RCC m/s in first do					
		vide MSSB (21)			
5.418 m ³		@ ₹ 5601.99/m ³			₹ 30351.58
(25) Providing RCC m/s 20 grade in sub structure do					
		vide MSSB (22)			
62.522 m ³		@ ₹ 6476.26/m ³			₹ 404908.72
(26) Providing two coats do					
27		do			
		vide MSSB (29)			
175.19 m ²		@ ₹ 115.90/m ²			₹ 20304.52
(27) Providing and laying RCC m/s 100 mm dia do					
		vide MSSB (22)			
15.00 m		@ ₹ 6704.78/m			₹ 100571.70

Continuation

₹ 3693725.08

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(28) Plastering with 1:1:4 Mortar				85.73
60.87 m ² vide M.B. (22)				
114.32 " " " P. (28)				
175.19 m ² @ 175.28/m ² ₹ 30707.30				
(29) Brick masonry work				
30 m ³ vide M.B. (22)				
13.104 m ³ @ 5825.48/m ³ ₹ 76337.08				
(30) Providing & laying R.C. Pipe				
300 m ³ vide M.B. (22)				
15.0 m " " " P. (28)				
15.0 " " " " P. (28)				
300 m ³ @ 99243/m ³ ₹ 29802.90				
Total ₹ 3830572.36				
Add 18% GST ₹ 689503.02				
Add 01% Lab. Cess ₹ 38305.72				
Add Sdigniorage Fee ₹ 51809.75				
Total ₹ 4610190.85				
Less 0.11% as per Agmt. ₹ 5071.20				
Net Balance ₹ 4605120.00				
Less Provision on A/c Bill ₹ 4394874.00				
Net Payable ₹ 210246.00				
The Construction work has been complete as per specification & Dir. of Eng. No claim against Contractor.				

Continuation

20/08/23
AC, Income.

8/9/23
R. K. Kishor